	./ /	04-16	5-2002	Docket No. <u>122013</u>	
	FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	R		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (RCE Office
	To the Honorable Commissione	er of 1020	56816	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
	Patrick J. McClsokey Paul M. Smigelski			Electric Company	2
	i da in. omigoista		Internal Address:		-66
					7
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ed? Yes X No			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	100 20 140	Ctroot Address.	One Piver Deed	
	Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	One niver noad	
	Security Agreement				
		Change of Name	City: Schenecta	dy State: NY ZIP: 1234	15
	Other Mar 21, 2002	Mar 21, 2002	Addisional		
	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes No	- 1
					Ī
	4 Application				
	Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed the second sec		ication the execution o	late of the application is:	
	Mar 21, 2002 Mar 21, 20		iodilon, the execution c	ate of the application is.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	, ,		D. 1 atom 145.(6)		
		Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes X No	10/11/634	
	5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6 Total number of ann	lications and natents involved:	
	concerning document should be r		o. Total Hambot of app		11
	Name: General Electric Co	ompany	7. 7. 16. 207.070		
	Internal Address: CRD Pater	nt Docket Rm. 4A59		3.41\$ <u>40.00</u>	-
	Bldg. K-1 -Salamone		Enclosed		
	P.O. Box 8		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: One Resea	rch Circle			
	Street Address. One House	iion onoic	 Deposit account nu 07-0 		
	City Colombataly State	7ID: 40004		7000	-
	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State	e: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12301</u>			
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	0. 01-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-				
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	helief the foregoing info	ormation is true and cor	rect and any attached conv	
	is a true copy of the original docum	ment. \cap	A 1	rect and any attached copy	
	Andrew J. Caruso	limbu	Al'urun		
	Name of Person Signing		Signature		_
		Total number of	ages including cover sheet, a	ttachments and document 3	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)				\dashv
			ch this portion		
	Mail documents to be recorded with require				
04/15/2002 GT	DN11 00000092 070868 10118634		tents and Trademarks	;	
		Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20	231		
01 FC:581	40.00 CH	J , 2 . 2 .			

8/93

ASSIGNMENT		122013
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable co	onsideration, of which I	acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Patrick J. McCloskey	of Watervliet, New	v York
Paul M. Smigelski	of Schenectady, N	lew York
	of	
	of	
	of of	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corp interest in and to the improvements in:	oration, its successors	and assigns the entire right, title and
METHOD OF PREPARING POLYESTERCARBONATES	S	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority reauthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comm facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prop	any and all countries, incesulting from the filing onts, to issue any patent or assigns and agree the nunicate to said Compaany legal proceeding, so	of said United States application, and its on said improvements or resulting nat on request and without further any or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, its gpossible to aid said Company, its said improvements in all countries.
State of New York Schenectady Schenectady		
This 21st day of March	, 20 <u>02</u> , b	efore me personally came the
above-named Patrick J. McCloskey executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged free will for the purposes therein set forth.		sonally known as the individual who kecuted the same of his/her own
KATHLEEN B. LoBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK Seal RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20	Kadalem.	B Le Breg lie stary Public)

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT			122013
3/21/0)こ Date	Jal Ruhl	Paul M. Smigelski
State ofNew York	() SS:		
ounty of Schenect	ŕ		
This 21st	day of _	larch , 200	<u>).</u> , before me personally came
the above-named _ individual who exec	Paul M. Sr	migelski t ment, who acknowledged	o me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the
Seal BESIDIAN	ATHLEEN B. LOBUGUO BLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YOOK G IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY ISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 2000	Harliten (N	B. Le Breatic otary Public)
[Date		
State of) SS:		
County of)		
This	day of	, 20	, before me personally came
individual who exec	cuted the foregoing assign on free will for the purposes	ment, who acknowledged	c me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the
Seal		(N	otary Public)
		<u></u>	
ı	Date		
State of) SS:		
County of)		
This	day of	, 20	, before me personally came
individual who exe	cuted the foregoing assign vn free will for the purpose:	ment, who acknowledged	to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the
Seal		(Notary Public)	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012781 FRAME: 0722

Docket Number